Cylinder bed Super tacking Machine
IRy RA—N—FvI=ZIY

Parts Catalog

y
P ~
5"
/5 _
N I E l} A s “ S®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—YHhROIDRAH

WD /X—yHhFZarzid, 20014128 By owWer4y ) —
ADI Y VY EROEHTHELTVET,

W2~ 69 E X ER & BRI IER L A2 EASER i D 7 X
HEMN=Y ) A MZhoTwET, T SRR
W ENTWBFEFIE, 78— 1) 2 FOREFNO. (&
F5) ARLTVWET,

Wi—> Y 2 bOFHFE T ORLHPXXXXXXOF ML, FF
EORR 727 FR) ICORMEHENTWAEF =T
=T, BRICL-oTEDLY T3, BT L Db
FHIr—y8=vFK (10~71H) 12— LTkl T
wid,

WERICIIHAEFSA v Fy 7 A%EWL, BN F 72T
T, ZONH - B EVEZH I EHE T T,

MR SO 72 B, B E S IR LT
Vo BB TONR—Y A0 ORBFEIILRIZLY,
FERLKEFINLZZLEDBHYETOT, HOMLDOT
AL TZE v,

1558 (Models covered)
W674 Series

INTRODUCTION

W This parts catalog covers the W674 series machine

manufactured in December, 2001.

B The components of W674 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-69. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

W'XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 70-71).

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

W674-40BC x 4308A01

W674-42B x 4192F09

W674-40BC x 4316A02

W674-42C x 4300E08

W674-40BC x 4248A03

W674-42C x 4300F08

W674-40BC x 4256A04

W674-45BC x 4308A01

W674-40BC x 5348A06

W674-45BC x 4316A02

W674-40BC x 5254C07

W674-45BC x 4248A03

W674-40CC x 4308A01

W674-45BC x 4256A04

W674-40CC x 4316A02

W674-45BC x 5348A06

W674-40CC x 4248A03

W674-45BC x 5254C07

W674-40CC x 4256A04

W674-45CC x 4308A01

W674-40CC x 5348A06

W674-45CC x 4316A02

W674-40CC x 5438A10

W674-45CC x 4248A03

W674-40CC x 5446A11

W674-45CC x 4256A04

W674-42B x 4255E05

W674-45CC x 5348A06

W674-42B x 4255F05

W674-45CC x 5438A10

W674-42B x 4300F08

W674-45CC x 5446A11

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 X
H

Ny FHEHE ooereemereenire e 23
TN HBRE(L) veevevrerreermrenee i 4~5
FIN— BRI vovvereerrerimm 6~7
TN — BEHE(3) [WOTA-A0]  +veeveereemesemimsinnieieinnes 8~9
H 2N —BERE(L) [WETA-A0] ++vvvvvrrrrmreneeesmmnnnnnennnenn 10~11
717N — BERE(5) [WOTA-A2] ++eveevvervevesmmamereniaiaiias 12~13
T 7N BERE(B) [WOTA-AS] wveeveereervemesmesnraneieinnns 14~15
HIN—BERE(T) [WETA-A5] +vvvvvrrrrreeneeesmminnnniennen 16~17
Tﬁmﬁ%*ﬁ ......................................................... 18~19
BB v eeeeee e 20~21
§-H:$ﬁ§% ......................................................... 22~93
ffi‘-%’&*% ......................................................... 24~25
JU— 2SERRE coeve e 26~27
;l;_é, k) %1‘%(1) ...................................................... 28 ~29
% k) 1:%{%1:%(2) ...................................................... 30~31
B - - PP 3933
SRTTHBHE(L) +verveevmrmermmermesmsneeseec 34~35
%%%%%(Z) ................................................... 36~37
BFSRBEHE < vveeeree e 38~39
TSREE ) BERE oo, 40~41
%‘{Hﬁﬂ%*ﬁ(l) ...................................................... 42~43
FETHABHE(2) -+ vereererrersmsm s A4~45
FTHEERE -ooveereeeri 46~47
RP%%(D ...................................................... 48~49
RPZEE (D) woeerereerrrrrrrresesmmmnniiiiiinesiiiiii, 50~51
gD U*—?*—”ﬁ%ﬁ(l) ....................................... 52~53
FE D T — 5 —BEB() -vooveeveereereeeerersresnnseeeeneas 54~55
AR D T 5 — B (3) vveervrerrreernre e 56~57
HGEETE (1) [WOT4-40]  wrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrrrnersrnnniini, 58~59
HGEEE(2) [WOT4-40]  +rvveerveesrveesmnemnrsieniieaanns 60~61
HGEETE (3) [WETA-45]  +reeerrrsennrmrrreeeenmmiiiiiiinnn, 62~63
HGEETE (L) [WOT4-A5]  woerrrrrrrrrrrrrrsrerensrinnii, 64~65
T D ==L N PPN 66~67
SR TT R +oveeeeereee et 68~69
B S ) FE e 70~71
FRHTRE A 3 T 7 R eeeernvnnennreneeennnniiiaa e 79~73

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME  .......c.coovovveieeeevisesee s, 2~3

COVER (1) v eeeee et 4~5

COVER (2) v eeeee oot 6~7

COVER (3) [W674-40].........vveeeeseeee e 8~9

COVER (4) [W6T4-40] ...ovvoveeeseeeeseeees e, 10~11
COVER (5) [W674-42] ..o 12~13
COVER (6) [W6T4-45] ..ooovvveeeeee oo 14~15
COVER (7) [WOTA-45] ...ooveees e, 16~17
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ..........c..ccccvovvna.. 18~19
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM  .......coivieoviseneenes e 20~21
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM .........occcovivviiieareesenennan 22~23
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM  .......coovviiveriseenen 24~25
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ..........cccocvoiiverinnennnn 26~27
FEED MECHANISM (1) ....ovovoveoeeee oo 28~29
FEED MECHANISM (2) ....ovvveoeeee oo 30~31
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ..........cocvveivverinnennnn 32~33
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1) .....covvveieieeeseeene, 34~35
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2) ....o.voovivevseeea. 36~37
NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING ..........c.cococoovverinnennn. 38~39
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING ..........coovvivveriesnenna. 40~41
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) ©....vovoveeoeeeres e H~43
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) ......vovvevseeers e 44~145
FT MECHANISM ..ot 46~47
RPDEVICE (1) .o 48~49
RPDEVICE (2) ..vovevee oo 50~51
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (1).....c.vvvvevveeecieeseeeren . 52~53
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (2).......coovevsveeveeseeenean 54~55
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (3).......cocvvivverisenennne 56~57
HG DEVICE (1) [W674-40] ...o..ooooveeeseeeeeeee e, 58~59
HG DEVICE (2) [W674-40] .....oovvvsveeseveseres e, 60~61
HG DEVICE (3) [W674-45] ... 62~63
HG DEVICE (4) [W674-45] ......vovoveeeeeeves e 64~65
INSTALLATION PARTS ......vvioieeeoeeeeseeeees e 66~67
THREAD STAND ......oviiviiiosoeeee oo 68~69
GAUGE PARTS LIST ....oooveveveeeeeee oo 70~71
PART NUMBER INDEX ........coviviemeoviseeeeees e 72~73

From the library of: SuperiorONing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superiorewmg Machine & Supply LLC



=Ly EiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 206590
2 250117
3 240228
4 240227
5 240110
6 210003
7 209084
8 240226
9 205088
10 250148
1 240001
12 255108
13 207358
14 250158-91
15 250020
16 250157
17 007017A
18 240127
19 210679
20 210679
21 007018A
22 303448
23 004541
24 004539
25 9A3048
26 9A3067
27 9A3069
28 9A3071
29 9A3072
30 210679

EBSRBTR

FANGF =Y
BE>

s

12
12
12
12
12
12
PEPIZ

1E X8
TF—IN—E>
AP
HIN—
HIN—

ARY
FxT/M4XE
a~—7

e

e

EXT/M4E4XE6
2
EXT/M6X8
EXxT/M5X6
o=

BEZEIANN
THEBI NI
T—ZFNI

ElER 3 TAER 2 ~NIL
B

MACHINE FRAME MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
BED PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER

RING
PIN
OIL FELT

COVER
COVER

SPONGE
SCREW
ALIGNMENT MARK

PIN
PIN

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
PIN

_ N = NN = N — —_ 1 _ _—a g N .

N2 2 N =

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



AT DN
Put in accesso ry

W

W674/M% ki <
Except W674/M

W674/M Series# k<
\_ Except W674/M Series )

~

T

e

/-

W674-45% I < @
Except W674-45 |
,
77,

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



HIIN—H#E(T)

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

250150-PD
240226
179107-05
250019
007021A

250151BTD
007021A
250153
005242
240263

250021
250224A
007019A
250023
007052

207924
250231A91
250225
250226
007018

303448
250227A
007018
303448
007052

250311-TB
007075
004528
250301
250300

007018

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

G
T—LHN— (k)
1&
FANE
oury

FxI/M4A4XT 2

T — LHIN—(E)
FRxT/ MAXT 2
oy
FxT/H11X5
FE£&

§tEHIN—
$tHEH— K
FEXxT/M4E4X8
$ig HN—

Eg

SRV A— K (f8)
FRBUH— K

T H—H— K
FTxY/M4X6

E4

T30y b
EXT/M4XE6

Es

T—=1)—HhIN—

FxT /M5
NARKIVE/MEX1 2
Btz

LTTAES

FxY/M4AXE

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

O RING
SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
ORING

SCREW
WASHER

NEEDLE BAR COVER
NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKEUP GUARD

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW
BOLT

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

COVER(1)

QT.

N = 2 a o

—_ N = - _ = g N

DN ND = N N = = =

N NN =



W674-40C,45C
x 5438A10,5446A11% Kx<
Except W674-40C,45C

x 5438A10,5446A11

W674-45% K<
Except W674-45

W674-45% k<
Except W674-45

From the library of: Superiorewmg Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—H#1E(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250289
250161
007082
250302-PD
007213

abh ON =

250167D
250312
007019A
250169BPD
10 007024A

1 250306-9P
12 250173
13 250174
14 007082
15 250309
16 250310-PD
17 007021
18 240352
19 206028
20 007020
21 250325
22 303448
23 007018
24 250255

25 007020A

26 303448
27 250256
28 007066
29 210307
30 250257A
31 007009
32 202875

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

L&

HRG v b
FxY/MEXS
FhIN—
FRT/MEXT6

=R

TSy b
FxT/M4XS8
H#EHIN—
FxT/M4X18

Z (M) MEhN-
FTE>
HRTy b
FxT/M4XS8
JOX7L—k

T30y b
FEXT/MEXT 2
Es

LTAE S
FXT/M4XT10

HIN—

EL
FxI/MAXE
T3y b
FxT/M4X10

Es
7745y b
Btz /M4
AR EE A

74 H— K

FxT/M3X5
Es

DESCRIPTION

BED PLATE
GASKET
SCREW

MACHINE BED COVER
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW

SIDE COVER
SCREW

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
PIN
GASKET

SCREW
CLOTH PLATE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

COVER
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

COVER(2)

QT.

N =N N = a AN = AN 2 A a N = = W= © = =

_—_ a AN



W674-40BC,CC

40C x 5438A10,5446A11
P I it L2 A (Put in accessory) @ 40C x 5438A10,5446A11

@ 40C % 5438A10,
i 5446A11% K<
Except 40C % 5438A10,
@ 40B,C x 5348A06 5446A11
40C x 5438A10,5446A11 '
e 28 mmBL )
Standard(Elastic width:less

! than 8mm)

40C x 5438A10,5446A11
FEBUTE ST (T 2 Th8mm b 1)
Option(Elastic width:more

than 8mm)

40C x 5438A10,5446A11 40B,C x 4308A01,4316A02,4248A03
x 4256A04,5348A06, 40B % 5254C07

/

40C x 5438A10,5446A11 @

. \
4 | N

40B,C x 4308A01,4316A02
LT ATHSmm L ) g@
Standard(Elastic width:less
than 8mm)
1

40B,C x 4308A01,4316A02
HEBITESCAR(T A TH8mmbL 1) S

Option(Elastic width:more x A01,02,03
(-] 3 ’

than Smm) & /\@ @ x A04,06,C07

40B,C % 4248A03,4256A04 \

x A10,11

- J

From the library of: Superiorewmg Machine & Supply LLC




HIN—#E(3) [WE74-40]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PART NO.

250296-PD
250296BPD
007044
250013
201191

240198
004539
250167G
258095-91
258097-91

258096
303448
007018A
303448
007017

258102-91
258102A91
303448
007018
258105

258020C91
258100-91

258100A91
258100B91
258100C91

258140-91
258140A91
258139
007143
258104

007019
303448

EBSRBTR

A= ($8)
HiA/N— (48)
Mm%/ M4X10
Eftxs /M4
m/ Nz

FETEY
LExT/M5X6
E IR

HEA (18)
754y b

HEAN

Es
FxT/M4XE6
S
FxT/M4X5E

INA 2 H— ($8)
INA 25— (#)
FEE£&
FxT/M4X6
770y b

FxI/M4X5. 5
hEAN

FxrT/M4XS
Es

COVER(3) [W674-40]

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET

ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

o A o a AN 2 - MO NN = O a AN = N = N 2

_ N = =

N

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-40BC,CC

- 244 (Attaching flat elastic)
40B % 5254C07

40B,C x 4308A01,4316A02, -
4248A03,4256A04,5348A06
B I i LA (Put in accessory)

40B,C x 5348A06 @

40B,C x 4308A01,4316A02 M

40B,C x 4248A03,4256A04@

~N
W B
Put in accessory
40C x 5438A10,5446A1 1/

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



71— (4) (WE74-40] COVER(4) [W674-10]

REFNO. PART NO. G DESCRIPTION QT.
1 258145 TR ROD 1
2 007084 NAKRILE/ M4L XS BOLT 2
3 258146 T3y b BRACKET 1
4 004806 NBFY M/ MB NUT 1
5 258107 a—<— ROLLER 1
6 258108 a—5— ROLLER 1
7 258120 a—5— ROLLER 1
8 258131 0—5— ROLLER 1
9 258143 a—>— ROLLER 1
10 258144 a—>— ROLLER 1
11 240365 Hho— COLLAR 2
12 004554 IEXY/M3X3 SCREW 2

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-42B,C

42B x 4255F05
42B x 4255E05 @ 42B,C x 4300F08 S @
42C x 4300E08 42B % 4192F09 S
|

42B x 4255E05 ¢ 42B % 4255F05,4300F08,4192F09
42C x 4300E08 42C x 4300F08

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—#E(B) [WE74-42]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

250296-PD
007044
250013
201191
240198

004539
250326
007029
210025
350550

007018
007036
258123
007019
258122

303448
007020
350550
007018
258122A

303448
007019
258125-91
303448
007017A

007018A
303448
007017
258095A91
258096A

258145
007084
258146
004806
258131

240365
004554

EBSRBTR

BIA/N— (#8)
mxy,/M4X10
ErftxT /M4
m/N%x

FTEY

IEXY/M5X6
TSy b
FxT/MEX12
PREDLE X
T3y b

FrI/M4XE
TxT/M4EXE
HWEA (H)
FxT/MA4XT0
WEA (X)

Es
FxT/ M4EX8
754y b
FxT/ M4 X6
H"EA (&)

s
FxT/M4XS
HEA ()
Es
FrT/M4XS

FrI/M4XE
Es
FxT/M4X5E
WEA ()
hEAN

TR
RAKRIVEN/ M4X8
T3y b
NAFTY N/ M6
A-5—

ho—
2T/ M3X3

COVER(5) [W674-42]

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
PIN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

CUSHION
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE(RIGHT)

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT)

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT)

WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE

ROD
BOLT
BRACKET

NUT
ROLLER

COLLAR
SCREW

MDD =N N AN 2 2 a4 g o a AN W =N _ N = DN

- = N NN

_—_ A ) =

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-45BC,CC

- 2 44 H (Attaching flat elastic)

45B X 5254C07, B(Standard) @ 45C » 5438A10,5446A11
45B,C %< 4308A01,4316A02
%X 4248A03,4256A04,5348A06 '
Ff¥ I3 i W2 A A (Put in accessory)

@ 45C % 5438A10,5446A11
P IR it L2 A (Put in accessory)
45B,C X 4308A01,4316A02 !
LT 28 mmBLT)
Standard(Elastic width:less
than 8mm)
45C x 5438A10,5446A11
BEHE(T 2 1P8mmELF)
Standard(Elastic width:less

than 8mm)

45C x 5438A10,5446A11
RN ST 2 TH8mmBL 1)
Option(Elastic width:more

than 8mm)

16 45C x 5438A10,
5446A11 %K<

Except 45C X 5438A10,

5446A11

45B,C x 4308A01,4316A02,4248A03 @
45C %< 5438A10,5446A11 | %X 4256A04,5348A06, 45B x 5254C07
45C x 5438A10,5446A11 @
I
4 )
45B,C < 4308A01,4316A02
FERITES (T A 18 mmBL )
Option(Elastic width:less than
8mm)
45B,C %X 4248A03,4256A04
x A01,02,03
@ 45B,C x 5348A06 % A04,06,C07
x A10,11
J

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—H#HE(8) [WE74-45]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

250296APD
250296CPD
007044
250013
201191

240198
004539
250167G
258095-91
258097-91

258096
303448
007018A
303448
007017

258102-91
258102A91
303448
007018
258126

258113-91
258115-91
258115A91
258115B91
258115C91

258117
258142-91
258142A91
258141
007143

258116-91
007032
202875

EBSRBTR

A= ($8)
HiA/N— (48)
Mm%/ M4X10
Eftxs /M4
m/ Nz

FETEY
LExT/M5X6
E IR

HEA (18)
754y b

HEAN

Es
FxT/M4XE6
S
FxT/M4X5E

INA 2 H— ($8)
INA 25— (#)
FEE£&
FxT/M4X6
770y b

JLER (H)

INA 22— (#8
INA 25—
INA 24— (#)
INA 25— (#)
NA 2 H—

FxY/M4X5. 5

hEA ()
FxI/M2. 5X6
Es

COVER(6) [W674-45]

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

PIN
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET

ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

BINDER
BINDER ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

BINDER
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

o A o a AN 2 - MO NN = O a AN = N = N 2

N = = —a -

—_

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-45BC,CC

- 2 (Attaching flat elastic)
45B % 5254C07
45B,C < 4308A01,4316A02,

4256A04,5348A06
BRI i LA (Put in accessory)

45B,C x 5348A06 @ ‘

45B,C x 4308A01,4316A02 @

45B,C % 4248A03,4256A04 ’

B it L2 MR A
Put in accessor y

45C x 5438A10,5446A1 1)

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



71— (7) (WE74-45] COVER(7) [W674-15]

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 250151CTD T —LAhIN— (k) ARM COVER(LEFT) 1
2 250328 T3y b BRACKET 1
3 004527 NAFNKRIL /M4 BOLT 2
4 167061 Eg WASHER 2
5 250169CPD whHIN— SIDE COVER 1
6 007024A FXT/M4X18 SCREW 3
7 240228 S PLUG 1
8 250316-91 JOX7L— b (#8) CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
9 258145 TR ROD 1
10 007084 RAKRIVEN/ M4X8 BOLT 2
11 258146 T3y b BRACKET 1
12 004806 NAFTY N M6 NUT 1
13 258107 a—<— ROLLER 1
14 258108 0—>— ROLLER 1
15 258120 0—3— ROLLER 1
16 258131 0—3— ROLLER 1
17 258143 0—3— ROLLER 1
18 258144 A—>— ROLLER 1
19 240365 ho— COLLAR 2
20 004554 X2/ M3X3 SCREW 2

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



TEhtERE

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

PART NO.

250555-91
250554-92
007128
250551
210091-92

005376
252056-92
004534
007036
250557-91

004547
250529A91
004547
250545-91
004547

250530-91
004555
004547
250514
007082

250565-91
004548
250561A
004541
004556

240126
004500
206050C
253641

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC

7o 78 (#)
75U
kXY /M6X4
T

Ay K

FxT/C4X1
7727

FxY /M6 XT.

FxT/M4X6
M2 (v va)

FExT/M6X5
BT (Fvya)
IEXY/M6X5
v (F)

Ex2/M6X5

#}z (Fvoa)
EXxT/M6X8
FExT/M6X5
1E A 1R

FERXY/M4EXS

¥y
2T/ M6X8
7°_I)_

EXxT/M6X8
XY/ M6X1

EL

FxT /M5 X1
24 IGNIL B
B4 IGNILE

EBSRBTR

2. 5

0

0

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

GEAR
SCREW
MACHINE PULLEY

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
TIMING BELT
TIMING BELT

QT.

_—_ ) = =

D a =N _ = m oa N

N = = -

—_ . a N =



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



LEntE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250526C91
2 007028

3 004592

4 007152

5 007153

6 007268

7 250517A
8 253500-92
9 007015A
10 007021A
1 253501A92
12 004534

13 250524

14 004514

15 250552

16 250529-91
17 004547

18 250547A
19 004547

20 250528-91
21 004555

22 004547

23 250566-TD
24 004541

25 004556

26 204585

27 004501

EBSRBTR

E-—Y3 > (#)
FxY /M5 X1
XY /M8 X1
IEXTY/M6X4
IEXTY/M6X6

o1 O

EXY/M8X10
77U

Hy K (#)

T2/ M4XT 2
FxT/M3. 5X14

7527 (%)
TR/ ME6XT7. 5
NFLZXYIA b
2T /M5X5

&

@Mz (Jvoa)
EXxT/M6X5
¥t (L)

kXY /M6X5
T (Fvva)

IEXY/M6X38
X2 /M6X5
N2 RRA =L
EXxT/M6X8
ExT/M6X10

Es

RANKILE/M5X1 4

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
SHAFT

BUSHING
SCREW
GEAR (UPPER)

SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW
HANDWHEEL

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BOLT

O N A AN = = MDD = 2 - o a N =

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



478§t (4-needle)

W674-42B % 4300F08,4192F09
W674-42C % 4300E08,F08% ki <
Except W674-42B x 4300F08,4192F09
W674-42C x 4300E08,F08

57%t(5-needle)

475§t (4-needle)

W674-42B % 4300F08,4192F09
W674-42C x 4300E08,F08

-

J

W674-45% k<
Except W674-45

J

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



EHEAE

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PART NO.

251014-91
251022-92
007020
251021
007020

251016
251010
240098
205097
007041

206063
251017
007020A
007021A
251018

007021A
179040-05
206524
212186
XXXXXX

004554
004554
XXXXXX
007170
251024

240332
303448
004569
210025
251025

007024
210025
251026
210307
007066

EBSRBTR

Fagc3

itEax (#)
FTxI/MA4X10
eS|
FxY/MA4X10

)27
IxtEY
Z—RKIRTYLY
FE£
m+</M3X6

A

EN
FxT/M4X10
FRrT/ M4AXT2
v F

FxrY/MAXT 2
ZRT

Exg

Ficp)::biia

#HE

IEXxTY/M3X3
X2/ M3X3
&tk

Mm%/ M4X7. 5
754y b

ANR—Y —

E4
NARKIVE/M4EX20
IREDIE %

T30y b

EXT/MEXT8
PREDLE X

LIN—

R EE S
BffxT /M4

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=rTY,
BT T IX66~6THD 7 — I 8=y K%
LTS,

From the library of:

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

NEEDLE BAR

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW

LINK
ECCENTRIC PIN
NEEDLE BEARING

WASHER
SCREW

GUIDE BLOCK
GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
LATCH

SCREW
SPONGE
OIL WICK RETAINER

OIL WICK
NEEDLE HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET

SPACER
WASHER
BOLT

CUSHION
BRACKET

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER

WASHER
SCREW

4 g o a “ N = 01D o A a4 4 a4 a4 g a4 N = 4 4o

_— s AN

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 66-67).

superiol@Wwing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-40B,45B
x 4308A01,4316A02

W674-40B,45B
x 4248A03,4256A04

W674-42B
x 4255E05,4255F05

W674-40C,45C
x 4308A01,4316A02

W674-40C,45C
X 4248A03,4256A04

W674-40B,45B
*x 5348A06
W674-42B % 4300F08

W674-40B,45B
x 5254C07
W674-42B % 4192F09

W674-40C,45C
*x 5348A06
W674-42C x 4300E08,F08

W674-40C,45C

*x 5438A10,5446A11

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC

W674-42B,C% k<
Except W674-42B,C

@




AR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 251510A92
2 004543

3 251511

4 007086

5 251523-92
6 007013

7 XXXXXX
8 259550

9 259552
10 259554

11 259567A
12 259569A
13 257593
14 007009
15 XXXXXX
16 259557
17 259559
18 259569
19 259567
20 257593
21 007009
22 251513-92
23 007013
24 251522

25 XXXXXX

26 004543

EBSRBTR

Ixt>
ExT/M4aX4
L/N—
FxT/M4AXT
H=2E (18

FxY /M3, 5X8
= (%)
Ty k
T3y b
T34y b

T3y b
T3y b
s (18)
FExY /M3 X5
= (%)

TSy k
T3y b
T34y b
7745y b
s (18)

FxT/M3X5
L/N—

FxT /M3, 5X8
#H=a @

#= (A

k32T /M4aX4

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=rTY,
BT TIL66~6THD Y — I = £k

ZRL TS,

From the library of

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER(REAR)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BRACKET

BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET
BRACKET
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER(FRONT)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

QT.

A N AN 2 a4 a4 a A Y

Ol = = a2 4

- = ao

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 66-67).

: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



W674-40B x 5348A06,5254C07
W674-42B x 4255E05,4255F05
% 4300F08,4192F09
W674-45B x 5348A06,5254C07
W674-40C x 5348A06,5438A10
x5446A11

W674-42C x 4300E08,4300F08
W674-45C x 5348A06,5438A10
x 5446A11

W674-40BC,40CC @
-45BC,45CC

x 4308A01,4316A02

x 4248A03,4256A04

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



Io—IN—HiE

REFNO. PART NO.
1 252036A92
2 004547
3 206172
4 252035
5 252037-91
6 004805
7 240062
8 252039
9 201074A
10 202286
11 005546
12 252044
13 240232
14 004524
15 201252
16 240231
17 252046-92
18 004534
19 252040-92
20 007021
21 252041
22 252042
23 252043
24 004543

25 252045-92

26 007021
27 252041
28 252047
29 252052
30 004522
31 252049-91
32 231011
33 004522
34 252048
35 XXXXXX
36 007145
37 252055

38 XXXXXX
39 XXXXXX

40 007129
41 007129
42 240506

EBSRBTR

Ixt>

XY/ M6X5
Z—RKIbRTY T
Oy K

Bffte> (#8)

NAFTY M5
EL
IL—IN—EHER
IRLIE X
INZES

¥xY/C5X10

i

EL
RARNKILE/M4XT0
INRES

EL

L/N—
FxT/M6X7. 5
RIVE —
FXT/ME4XT2

EL
2744~

e

IExT /M4 X4
RILE —

FXT/ M4X1T2
FEE£

£

Tyvoa

XY/ M6X6

JTvia (#8)
oury
XY/ M6X6
&

—Ix—%

RATNKRIL b
4

J—ix—
J—ix—
FExT/M4X5

ExY/M4X5
Es

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=rTY,

BT T IX66~6THD 7 — I 8=y K%

ZRL TS,

From the library of. Superio

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

ROD
PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT
WASHER

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT

GUIDE
SPRING WASHER

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT
SPRING WASHER

WASHER
LEVER
SCREW

HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING
O RING
SCREW

SHAFT
LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT
WASHER
LOOPER

LOOPER
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

QT.

_ _ s ) = = _ - _ - —_ _ - _

Wb W= =

N

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 66-67).

ing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



EDHEIEQ)

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

PART NO.

252607A92
004539
204084
240236
240234

240237
252608
252609-92
004531
240055

007041
252612
252614
252615
004537

252613
202178
207358
252616
202176

207925
252617
007142
252618-91
004547

252622
004539
252620
007131
252621

240017
252623
007034
252624-VB
007044

252625
201629
200983
240251
004550

004537
252626
252660
252671

EBSRBTR

IFxtE>
ExT/M5X6
Z—RKRTYLY
Z—RKURTYLY
1E X 8

1k X 4
Ay K
7727
FxT /M5
EE

mx<,/M3X6
Oy K
)27
)27
XY/ M4X5

FiTE>
iaimia
Tk
FfTE>
famit

AP
7727
X2 /M6X6
>y
XY/ M6X5

ESo

IExY /M5EX6
E1E: DA
BxY /M5

#h

oyry

L/N—
FTxY/M5EX10
B Bt
mx>/M4X10

RE R T
1E X &R
1E X &R
oyry
ExY/M4X10

IEXY/M4X5
74+ —

fLF v b

=

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING
RING

RING
ROD
CRANK

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
ROD
LINK
LINK
SCREW

PIN
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN
OIL WICK

FELT
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT

O RING
LEVER
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
RING
RING

O RING
SCREW

SCREW
LINER
NUT
SEAL

_ N = = = —_ 1 N =N = N - a2 O NN N = — = _ —_ N =

—_

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



-45

{7
gp=
AP
et

W674-45% k<
Except W674

Except W674-45

W674-45% K<

@

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



EDHIE(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 202175
2 240148

3 240097

4 179320-05
5 207358

6 206748

7 240235-92
8 004547

9 204052A
10 252634A
1 240097
12 206748
13 202177
14 240241

15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631

19 207925

20 252630-C

21 207925
22 202175
23 252669
24 004514
25 252628
26 004522
27 252629
28 007130
29 252632A
30 240282
31 240281
32 XXXXXX
33 007020

EBSRBTR

famit
12

12
AP
AP

AN

Hh7—
XY/ M6X5
T4 —Ib
I U

12

pAEDIAN
fGimiR
FANT—I
ho—

XY/ M6X4
A

A

AP
ETE>

AN

$asmiR

®EUAB
ExT/M5EX5
A (AH)

EXxT/M6X6
£R (&)
FxT/ M4AXT
A

Z—RWRTYLT

A= —
-5}

FTXxI/MA4X10

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=rTY,
BT TIL66~6THD Y — I = £k

ZRL TS,

From the library of

OIL WICK
PLUG
PLUG
OIL FELT
OIL FELT

FELT
COLLAR
SCREW

OIL SEAL
CRANKSHAFT

PLUG
FELT
OIL WICK

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK

FELT
PIN

FELT
OIL WICK
FEED BAR

SCREW
GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

BLOCK
NEEDLE BEARING

SPACER
FEED DOG
SCREW

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

_ N = = N _ = A N A _ W = = =2

a4 a N

_ s ) = -

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 66-67).

: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



X

)

A\

W674-40B,45B,40C,45C

x 4248A03,4256A04
W674-40B,45B x 5254C07
W674-42B % 4192F09

x 4255E05,4255F05

34 W674-40B,45B,40C,45C
% 4308A01,4316A02,5348A06
W674-42B % 4300F08
W674-42C x 4300E08,F08
W674-40C,45C x 5438A10,5446A11

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



9 1 #4E

REF.NO.

a O =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

PART NO.

253000-91
253003
240252
240253
253033A

253018
206139
005118
253005-91
007025A

XXXXXX
007014
253008-91
192024
W00024-1

206157
005386
253010
206156
005084

206149
005187
253027
005184
206148

002022-4
253013
253014
007034
253015

007019A
004581
004805
253062
253062A

202875
007010
250230-RA

EBSRBTR

SRETE
EIS v b
[EfE/ N %
[EHE/ N %
2

ik
AL
FxY,/C5X12
e

FxY /M4

i

FxY/M3. 5X10
L/N—

ho—
Exo/W2X4

e

Bftx>/C7
ENAE S

Hh7—
RAXY/CH5X5. 5

7527 (L)
FxT/CH5X14
Yy
Bffx>/C5
9529 (F)

ANAEXY/C10X9
2

L/N—
FXxT/M5X10
T30y b

FxT/M4EXS8
RNEXY/MEX20
~AFy /M5

T4 H—H—FK
T H—H—K
EEE
FRT/M3IXE
LIN—=F—F

OXXXXXXIZF — I8 —=rTY,
BT TIL66~6THD Y — I = £k

ZLTL

AR

From the library of. Superio

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING
SPRING

SHAFT

OIL GUARD
PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
SCREW
LEVER

COLLAR
SCREW

LINK
SCREW
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW

BELL CRANK (UPPER)
SCREW
LINK

SCREW
BELL CRANK (LOWER)

SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
NUT

FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD

WASHER
SCREW
LEVER GUARD

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

QT.

_ _ ) = N = = N — _ N — = = —_ o

_— AN

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 66-67).

ing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



REAATHE()

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

25400-91
254022
002133-1
254003B91
004531

202868
254028
007019A
254033
007018A

254032
007018A
254031B9T
254029
254030

263542A9T
263542C9T
254020
206201
206203

206202
306301
005447
007019A
001817-2A

210319
263544-TA
201037
208448
263543-TA

201068

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

LIN—

ho—
FTxY/C5X12. 5
A

FxY /M5

s
FxrT/M4XS

FxY/M4X6

$iE
FxT,/ M4 X6
Frar ({8
T3y b
SRith £

BT (B 8
KRBT (B (5D

Z = —
B3R /N %
Bft%x>,/C5
FRxY/M4X8
ATH

FRFm

=M
[EfE/ N (&)
ZFzv b
RWFF v b

[E#E/N % (58)

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET
THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

TENSION POST COLLAR
SPRING
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC
cuP
SPRING (HEAVY)

RATCHET
POST NUT

SPRING (LIGHT)

QT.

AN = omN NN 0w N O S _ = ) = = -

_—_ a AN



47K%t(4-needle)
W674-42B,C

572%t(5-needle)
W674-42B,45B,40C,45C

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



REATHE 2)

REF.NO.

a O =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

PART NO.

254031C9T
254029
254030
263542A9T
263542C9T

254020
206201
206203
206202
306301

005447
254031D9U
254029
254030
263542A9T

263542C9T
254020
206201
206203
206202

306301
005447

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

Friar (8
T34y b

Seith £

FEF (8 Ga)
ST (8 (85

A=A —
EDRAES

BftxT/C5
T3l (#)
TSy b

St %

KRBT @) Ga)

XAT (10 ()
i

Y

i

2= —

EIE DA
Bffx/Ch

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY(LIGHT)

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

TENSION POST COLLAR
SPRING

SCREW
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION POST COLLAR

SPRING
SCREW

QT.

Ol = = a2 4 - 0 O W Ul AN A

© O wWw o b

—_



4 I
57§t (5-needle) 475§t (4-needle)

47Kt (4-needle) @
57§t (5-needle) @

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



AR

REF.NO.

g~ WON =

© o N O

—_
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PART NO.

253503
204107
201252
004527
205061

204754A
002193
210586
253504-92
004501

303067
253505B
253505C
007019
303448

253655
007019
303448
253545A
234521

004535
253545B
234521
004535
007010

253507A
253617
007009
253508C
007077

253509A
007008
240474
253541
007019A

EBSRBTR

#
B

NxES
NAENKIL K/ M4
kA%

h7—
RAXY/CHX8. 5
FANT—I

Lis—
RARFIVE/MEXT 4

INKEEE

ikl

ikl
FxT/M4XS
&

T2y b
FxY/M4XS8
EL

RILE —

B

IEXY/M3X4
KILE—

$E

ExT/ M3X4
FTxT/M3X6

FiE
HiE
FxT/M3X5
RiE

mx>/M4X7

*%
FxY/M3XA4
2
HoE

FxT/M4XS

NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
BOLT

RING

COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

LEVER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

- DO Ol = N Ao g NN = = = O S -

_

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



TR B < AhgE
All subclasses except the follwing

@ W674-40B,45B
x 5348A06,5254C07
W674-40C,45C

x 5348A06,5438A10
5446A11

Ttz b < AiAl

All subclasses except the follwing

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



TRIEDHIE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253627-91
2 004543
3 253624
4 240308
5 004543
6 240278
7 240279
8 253623
9 004548
10 004555
11 253625-9P
12 004503
13 253640
14 007018
15 240332
16 007213
17 253635
18 004325
19 253636
20 007019
21 253630
22 210307
23 007066
24 253634
25 007018
26 210306
27 007012
28 137906
29 253632
30 007196
31 253631
32 004325
33 303448
34 253633
35 007031
36 210585
37 253533A
38 2535338
39 007031
40 210585
41 253533B
42 253533C
43 007031
44 210585
45 253638
46 007017
47 253637
48 007018A
49 253639
50 007082

EBSRBTR

sty ()
XY,/ M4AX4
#

ho—

kXY ,/MAX4

EE4
B4
Sy
EXxT/M6X8
2T/ M6X8

754y b (#8)
RANKILE/M6X20
HIN—

FExT/M4EX6
A=t —

FxT/M4E4X16
T3y b
NAKRILEN/M4X6
7745y b
FxT/M4XS8

T30y b
BAREE &
Bftx> /M4
T30y b
FxT/M4X6

BT/ X

FENRY /M3, 5X6
EL

T30y b
EXT/M4EXA4

FEA
RAKRILE/ M4E X6
E4
H=Z

FxT /M2, 5X6

Es
HiE
RiE
FxY/M2. 5X6
&

RiE
RiE
FxT /M2, 5X6
Es
RiE

FxT/M4X5E
RiE
FxY/M4AXE
RE

FxY/M4X8

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

NEEDLE THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
GEAR

SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
BOLT
COVER

SCREW
SPACER

SCREW
SET PLATE
BOLT

SET PLATE
SCREW

SET PLATE
WASHER
SCREW
SET PLATE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
WASHER

SET PLATE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
BOLT
WASHER

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SO DN N MO NN N MO NN N MDD = 2 - N = — = 4 o a4 a4 O A a N = a A g a N N = = NN

N = =

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC



)/ ®®

AY) an)

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



faimtEsE (1)

REF.NO.

abh ON =

© 00N

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

PART NO.

255035-91
255037
240135
200136
202199

200152
255003A
240136
210766
004514

255021
255039
255005
007018A
240143

240144
255038
240145
202199
255099

007018A
255097-91
004821
240134
202199

255094-91
007018A
200140A
255123
200152

202199
255100-91
007017A
206840
202199

240245
255102
240244
240143
255109

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

AT v
Fa—7
FiES
7527

by TAS
Tk

ke
IEXY/M5EX5

AP

N1

Ty F
FxT/M4X6
Fa—-7

Fa—-7
fLES
Fa—7
77>7
HET

FxY/M4EXE6
REhE

RNAFTY N/ M4
Fa1—7
79727

BEhE

2T/ MA4XE
st 7

HF

79527
EaE

FxT /M4 X5
Fa—7
7527

VAP
4T

Fa1—7
Fa1—7
AR

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
PIPE
LATCH

SCREW
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL GUARD

SCREW
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE
CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
OIL TUBE

JOINT
JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
OIL DRAIN PIPE
SCREW

TUBE
CLAMP

FELT
PIPE
OIL TUBE

TUBE
OIL SHIELD SPONGE

QT.

MDD = 2 -

N = = = N O G N = = = N _ N = O G —_ = A N

_



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



aHEEE2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 255041 FAILIN> ($8) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
2 255048 ANy OIL RESERVOIR 1
3 202287A EL WASHER 1
4 005138B FxY/H1T1X12 SCREW 1
5 004504 FxT/ M8X20 SCREW 4
6 255042 oury O RING 1
7 255091-91 KT (#8) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
8 255092 RETHEE (A) PUMP BODY(A)

9 255024 h SHAFT 1
10 255025 0—%— ROTOR

11 255026 A—%2— ROTOR 1
12 255027 0—%— ROTOR 2
13 255028 HIN— COVER 1
14 007026 FEXT/M4EX25 SCREW 2
15 007105 FXT/M4X40 SCREW 2
16 255019 Yt —LRA—I WORM WHEEL 1
17 004514 IEXY/M5X5 SCREW 2
18 004531 FxY /M5 SCREW 2
19 255093 WMFERY JOINT SCREW 2
20 206233 ILAXb OIL CLEANER 1
21 210200 TSy b BRACKET 1
22 206431 o>y O RING 1
23 210201-PD = COVER 1
24 007021A FXT/MEXT 2 SCREW 3
25 9A3002 T4 —I FILTER SEAL 1

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



W674-45BC,CC

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



FTH4E

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

PART NO.

252610C
255607-9P
004516
007175
255555A

240271
001459
255548
255546
240008

004547
255600
202175
255598
004539

255599
255614
007174
252616
004537

255606
007030
204161A
255558-91
007082

255602-92
007028
257599
007013
255605

007012
255609-91
303448
007021
255611

601115
255613
204585
007073
251027

210307
007066

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

75U
I3y~ (f8)

RARNKILE/ MEX20

XTI/ MEX24
&

ho—
Ex2/C4X3
[E#E/ N %

HFv b
¥Hx—

FExT/M6X5
yry
4ot
952y
22/ M5X6

TSI

e
NAXT/MA4X10
FTE>

XY/ M4X5

TXxZ&
FNhxT/ MEX18
TxZ
TAZEI (#8)
FxI/MAXS

txzx&
ExY/M5EX10
Xz

FxY /M3, 5X8
B

FENRT /M3, 5X6
INA T (#8)

E£
EXTI/MEX12
IN{T

HHF

A

&
ExT/M3X5
LS—

AR E &
BffxT /M4

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

SCREW
ROD

COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

NUT
KEY

SCREW
LINK
OIL WICK

CRANK
SCREW

CRANK PIN
PIN
SCREW

PIN
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
PIPE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
PIPE

CONNECTOR
FLAT SPRING
WASHER

SCREW
LEVER

WASHER
SCREW

FT MECHANISM

QT.

S NN =N —_ 1 _ _ N = — = _ N = _ ) = -

_



RP143A

RP143B

RP143C

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



RP=E(1)

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

PART NO.

256580
004547
004555
256501
240236

256579-92
004547
256503
004548
254504

240062
004805
201635
005060
256504-9P

256507
256508
004523
210069
256509

206180
306671
211247
256584-9P
256587

004518
004514
256586
007062
256588

256589
256590
256591
256592
007141

306789
007079
004821

EBSRBTR

Hh7—

kXY /MBX5
kXY /M6X8
Hy K
Z—RNRTYLT

Ixt>
X2 /M6X5
72279
ExY /M6X8
EftxT /M5

Es
REKRILE/ M5
HhI—
IExY/C8X4. 5
774y b (#8)

oyry

1%

RARNKIL L/ MEX35
A=

&

EE4

1k X &

&

774y b (#8)
ERE

RARRIVE/MEX10
XY /M5 X5

HIN—

FxY/M3X6
¥y—n-—-7— (F)

¥Y—o—-5— (F)
¥Y—o—-5— (F)
R

LiN—

Bftxs /M4

Bt o L
FEXY /M5 X6
NAFY /M4

DESCRIPTION

COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BOLT
COLLAR

SCREW
BRACKET COMPLETE

O RING
PLUG
BOLT

OIL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER
RING
PLUG

BRACKET COMPLETE
GUIDE BAR

BOLT
SCREW
COVER

SCREW
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE

LEVER
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW
NUT

RP DEVICE(1)

QT.

O ST S ) o A o a _—_ N AN 2 AN 2N = A O N =

N = =

- N

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC



TESPLAE IR AL
Without electric PL device

With electric PL device

HAAPLAM I

RP143A,143B

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



RP=E(2)

REF.NO.

abwN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60

61

PART NO.

256510A9P
256512
256558
256578
004503

256518
202901
240257
256517
004510

007025A
004821
256519
007066
306789

256593
256521
256524-91
256527
240258

256567
007068
256530A
004514
256569

007083
256533
256568-92
004510
004539

256570
240259
240102
007140
004568

256571
007074
007068
256012
306500

306243
240114B
007083
256535
256575-91

007139
004539
256513-92
004534
256514

137441
256515
240011
256516
004805

137441
007138
256577
256583A
007083

240257A

EBSRBTR

TSy b (#8)
BEEGES
fFv b M20
RNt —

RAANKRILEMBEX20

#h

1E X &F

E#E/ N x
TS0y b
FRTM6EX1T6

FxT/ M4X20
RAFTY M4
s

Bffx> /M4
BhR I L

L/N—
S
L/N—
B % S
AR

EAR

RAXT //M5X10
#

X / M5X5
7227

Mm% /M4X10

EE4
Urv kM8
IEx2 /" M5X38

HIN—

FxT //M5X5
RAXRT //M5X10
77y F

a—>—

EAR ($8)
EHE/N =

M%</ "M4X10
77y FIR

XY —7 (#8)

EftxT M4
ExT /"M5X6
A
FRTIM6EX1 4
BftE>

EE4&

Ty a
Z—KRTY T
D e
RAKRILE M5

EL
RARILEMEX20
Fy—O—35— (k)
¥Fy—O—5— (k)
M%< /M4X10

ESEPANES

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

SPACER
BOLT

SHAFT
RING
SPRING

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LINK

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

LEVER
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER

NUT
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
CLUTCH
ROLLER

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SPRING
SCREW

CLUTCH PLATE
SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
PIN

WASHER
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING
LINK

BOLT

WASHER
BOLT
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
SCREW

SPRING

RP DEVICE(2)

QT.

ONNN = 44 a4 A [ ) A g apn = a4 a4 a4 AN =2 2 a4 a4 g N = 2 o

-
oo

a o a - -

N=NMNMN

W= =2

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



@®

W674-40BC,45BC,40CC,45CC
*x 4308A01,4316A02,4248A03,4256A04

AN

AN

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



mERbO—5—&KE(1) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259034-91 HRUO->—%E (#8) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259035-91 AiA—7—%#2 (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259022-91 TO—-—%E (#8) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-91 #BO—-—7—%E () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 259004 TSy b BRACKET 2
6 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
7 350622 A AIACS CLAMP LEVER 1
8 259005A & SHAFT 1
9 259006 HF JOINT 1
10 007068 NAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
11 259015A 75T LIN—= CLAMP LEVER 1
12 004511 NAARNKRILE/ M6X25 BOLT 1
13 231513 #h SHAFT 1
14 259006A fLES JOINT 1
15 007068 RNAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
16 259015A g5 TLIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
17 004511 RANKIVE/ME6X25 BOLT 1
18 259037 #h SHAFT 1
19 240366 H5— COLLAR 1

20 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
21 259036 0—>— ROLLER 1
22 259038 hI— COLLAR 3
23 004554 XY/ M3X3 SCREW 3
24 259020 ho— COLLAR 1
25 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
26 259007 T3y b BRACKET 1
27 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
28 137142 EL WASHER 3
29 306829 EAR GUIDE PLATE 1
30 306830B w48 SCREW 1
31 259015A g5 TLIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
32 204023 FE£ WASHER 1
33 259018-91 0—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
34 240250 1 A 85 RING 2
35 205061 1E X 85 RING 2
36 240249 RK—=IRTY) 2T BALL BEARING 2
37 259010 T3y b BRACKET 1
38 004905 A% (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
39 137142 EL WASHER 3
40 259011 T3y b BRACKET 1
41 004503 NARNKRILE/ M6X20 BOLT 1
42 259015A A AZA CLAMP LEVER 1
43 204023 EL WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



W674-42B X 4255E05,4255F05,4300F08,4192F09
W674-42C X 4300E08,4300F08

AN

AN

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



mRbO—5—&KE(2) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259034A91 HRUO->—%E (#8) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259035A91 AiA—7—%#2 (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259022-91 TO—-—%E (#8) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-91 #BO—-—7—%E () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 259004 TSy b BRACKET 2
6 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
7 350622 A AIACS CLAMP LEVER 1
8 259005A & SHAFT 1
9 259006 HF JOINT 1
10 007068 NAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
11 259015A 75T LIN—= CLAMP LEVER 1
12 004511 NAARNKRILE/ M6X25 BOLT 1
13 231513 #h SHAFT 1
14 259006A fLES JOINT 1
15 007068 RNAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
16 259015A g5 TLIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
17 004511 RANKIVE/ME6X25 BOLT 1
18 259037 #h SHAFT 1
19 240366 HhI— COLLAR 1

20 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
21 259036 0—>— ROLLER 1
22 259038 hI— COLLAR 2
23 004554 X2/ M3X3 SCREW 2
24 259020 ho— COLLAR 1
25 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
26 259007 T3y b BRACKET 1
27 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
28 137142 EL WASHER 3
29 306829 EAR GUIDE PLATE 1
30 306830B w48 SCREW 1
31 259015A g5 TLIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
32 204023 FE£ WASHER 1
33 259018-91 0—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
34 240250 1 A 85 RING 2
35 205061 1E X 85 RING 2
36 240249 RK—=IRTY) 2T BALL BEARING 2
37 259010 T3y b BRACKET 1
38 004905 A% (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
39 137142 EL WASHER 3
40 259011 T3y b BRACKET 1
41 004503 NARNKRILE/ M6X20 BOLT 1
42 259015A A A CLAMP LEVER 1
43 204023 EL WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



W674-40B,45B % 5348A06,5254C07 W674-40C,45C % 5348A06
W674-40C,45C % 5438A10,5446A11

AN

N

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



miRb O—5—&KE(3) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(3)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259034B91 HRUO->—%E (#8) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259035B91 AiA—7—%#2 (#) FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259022-91 TO—-—%E (#8) LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-91 #BO—-—7—%E () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 259004 TSy b BRACKET 2
6 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 4
7 350622 A AIACS CLAMP LEVER 1
8 259005A & SHAFT 1
9 259006 WFE JOINT 1
10 007068 NAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
11 259015A 75T LIN—= CLAMP LEVER 1
12 004511 NAARNKRILE/ M6X25 BOLT 1
13 231513 & SHAFT 1
14 259006A FLES JOINT 1
15 007068 RNAXY/M5X10 SCREW 2
16 259015A A CLAMP LEVER 1
17 004511 RANKIVE/ME6X25 BOLT 1
18 259037 2 SHAFT 1
19 240366 ho— COLLAR 1

20 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
21 259036 -5 ROLLER 1
22 259038 hI— COLLAR 4
23 004554 X2/ M3X3 SCREW 4
24 259020 ho— COLLAR 1
25 004543 XTI/ M4 X4 SCREW 1
26 259007 T3y b BRACKET 1
27 004905 AXxv (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
28 137142 EL WASHER 3
29 306829 EAR GUIDE PLATE 1
30 306830B b ARRe =] CLAMP PLATE 1
31 259015A A CLAMP LEVER 1
32 204023 FE£ WASHER 1
33 259018-91 0—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
34 240250 1 A 85 RING 2
35 205061 1E X 85 RING 2
36 240249 RK—=IRTY T BALL BEARING 2
37 259010 T3y b BRACKET 1
38 004905 A% (F) /4. 5 SCREW 3
39 137142 EL WASHER 3
40 259011 T3y b BRACKET 1
41 004503 NARNKRILE/ M6X20 BOLT 1
42 259015A A AZA CLAMP LEVER 1
43 204023 EL WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



W674-40BC,CC(HG304A,307A)

W674-40BC,CC

/HG304A

W674-40CC
/HG307A

-40BC,CC /
/HG304A -

B < W 000 e

/HG307A

-

BRI il LR A
Put in accessos

B )RR i L2 MR A
Put in accessory

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



HGEE (1) [W674-40]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

PART NO.

350552-91
350552B91
350549
007029
210025

513103
513119
601020
527012
350551

007018
350274
004805
240334
004543

350550
007018
350233A91
532001
601110

600032
527006
600077
600078
300216

300220
000197
004910
204585
005183

005118
003044
137142
522007
522032

601049
608002
601053
300590
004910

004304
210061
004806

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

Y4 (#8)
Y4 (#8)
T34y b
FXT/M5EX12
REDIE *

I7-) 4
I7—) 4
IZN—=HITILR
ZF—Ka>r ko—3
T3y b

FXI/M4XE
&

RAFv /M5
hI—
XY/ M4AX4

Ty b
FxT/M4X6
EY X1y F (#8)
I7—/NLT

¥

Fa—-7
A=t = D N w B
Fa—7
Fa—7
TZ0y b

NIVT T F 1T —2(#)
7745y b
AxY (F) /5. 1
4
EXT/CH5X17

FxY/CH5X12
NAFYy L/CH

EL

T4 BLF¥aL—%2 (#)
T4IBZLF1L—4

bl SV T G
K=y
F

T3y b
AXxY () /5. 1

RNAXY/M6X16
EE4
RAFvY /M6

HG DEVICE(1) [W674-40]

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
BRACKET

SCREW
CUSHION

AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
ELBOW

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
NUT

COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE(4X6X500)
SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE (2.5X4X550)

TUBE (2.5X4X700)
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
WASHER

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
JOINT

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

QT.

A A N = - AN N = — O a AN = o a N = __ A =N AN 2 - NW = = =

N = =

NN



W674-40BC,CC(HG304B,307B)

W674-40BC,CC ( ~
/HG304B
W674-40CC
/HG307B
-
J < ) '_. 3
0 / @\
<>
s~ 5
% 4 N
Y I i
/G0 .
@-4030,00 .
/HG304B
-40CC
/HG307B
J
|
~
J
N\
Ff Jeg it VAR A
B I it VMR A Put in accesso ry
Put in accessor y
|
\§

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



HGEE (2) [W674-40]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47

PART NO.

350552-91
350552B91
350549
007029
210025

513103
513119
601020
527012
350551

007018
350274
004805
240344
004543

350550
007018
350645-91
000197
004910

204585
300220
350643
005183
003044

137142
005118
137142
540003
540004

540005
600079
600078
600079
600077

601136
600099
522007
522032
601049

608002
601053
300590
004910
004304

210061
004806

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

Y4 (#8)
Y4 (#8)
T34y b
FXT/M5EX12
REDIE *

I7-) 4
I7—) 4
IZN—=HITILR
ZF—Ka>r ko—3
T3y b

FXI/M4XE
&

RAFv /M5
hI—
XY/ M4AX4

Ty k
FxT/M4X6
EY X1y F (#8)
7745y b
AxY (F) /5. 1

E4
NIWVTT7IF21I—4(#)
Ty b
FxT/C5X17
~ABFv h/CH

B4
FxT/C5X12
B4

RS
21 o FAE

INIVT

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa-—7

HF

Fa1—7
TJallaLF¥FaL—%2 (#8)
T4 EALF2L—4

b el SV T N N

K=y
¥

T30y b
AXxY (F) /5. 1
RABXY/ME6X16

4
RAFY /M6

HG DEVICE(2) [W674-40]

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
BRACKET

SCREW
CUSHION

AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
ELBOW

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
NUT

COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

PUSH BUTTON
SWITCH BODY

VALVE
TUBE (2.5X4X150)
TUBE (2.5X4X700)

TUBE (2.5X4X150)
TUBE (2.5X4X550)

JOINT
TUBE(4X6X350)
FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP
JOINT
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
NUT

QT.

o a4 A 4 g o a O ) N = 2 N = __ A =N AN 2 - NW = = =

—_

NN = = —

N



W674-45BC,CC(HG305A,308A)

W674-45BC,CC
/HG305A

W674-45CC
/HG308A
-
i g &
WY ow s T e
2 ® d j /’
(%) = oY //////
"7 -
\ rd
® %’3 OF=5 -
2 g ®) & JHG305A / .
Y B <
.“, O -45CC - /
&) @ @ JHG308A
- e

-

Vi I it L2 MR A
Put in accessory

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



HGEE(3) [W674-45]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

350552A91
350552C91
350625
004518
240305

513103
513119
601020
527012
350626

007018
350274
004805
240344
004543

350624
007018A
350233A91
532001
601110

600032
527006
600077
600078
300216

300220
000197
004910
204585
005183

005118
003044
137142
522014-91
522032

300590
601089
601049
608002
004910

601072

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

Y4 (#8)

Y4 (#8)
T3y b
RANKILE/M6X10
Bt o L

I7-) 4
I7—) 4
IZN—=HITILR
ZF—Ka>r ko—3
T3y b

FXI/M4XE
&

RAFv /M5
hI—
XY/ M4AX4

Ty b
FxT/M4X6
EY X1y F (#8)
I7—/NLT

¥

Fa—-7
A=t = D N w B
Fa—7
Fa—7
TZ0y b

NIVT T F 1T —2(#)
7745y b
AxY (F) /5. 1
4
EXT/CH5X17

FxT/C5X12
NAFYy L/CH

EL

TR F1L—%2 (#8)
T4l BaLFXaL—4%

T30y b

W
F—ZTa4 > b
K=y 7
AXxY () /5. 1

1

HG DEVICE(3) [W674-45]

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
BRACKET

BOLT
CUSHION RUBBER

AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
ELBOW

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
NUT

COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE(4X6X500)
SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE(2.5X4X550)

TUBE(2.5X4X700)
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
WASHER

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP
SCREW

PLUG

QT.

A A N = - AN N = — O a AN = _— ) = __ A =N AN 2 - NW = = =

N = =



W674-45BC,CC(HG305B,308B)

W674-45BC,CC
/HG305B

W674-45CC
/HG308B

-45BC,CC
/HG305B

-45CC
/HG308B

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



HGEE (4) [W674-45]

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

PART NO.

350552A91
350552C91
350625
004518
240305

513103
513119
601020
527012
350626

007018
350274
004805
240344
004543

350624
007018A
350645-91
000197
004910

204585
300220
350643
005183
003044

137142
005118
137142
540003
540004

540005
600079
600078
600079
600077

601136
600099
522014-91
522032
300590

601089
601049
608002
004910
601072

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

Y4 (#8)

Y4 (#8)
T3y b
RANKILE/M6X10
Bt o L

I7-) 4
I7—) 4
IZN—=HITILR
ZF—Ka>r ko—3
T3y b

FXI/M4XE
&

RAFv /M5
hI—
XY/ M4AX4

Ty k
FxT/M4X6
EY X1y F (#8)
7745y b
AxY (F) /5. 1

E4
NIWVTT7IF21I—4(#)
Ty b
FxT/C5X17
~ABFv h/CH

B4
FxT/C5X12
B4

RS
21 o FAE

INIVT

Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa—7
Fa-—7

HF

Fa1—7
TJalELFXaL—% (#)
T4 EALF2L—4
TSy b

e

K= a1> b
K=y 7
AXxY (F) /5. 1
12

HG DEVICE(4) [W674-45]

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER
CYLINDER
BRACKET

BOLT
RUBBER CUSHION

AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
ELBOW

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW
SHAFT
NUT

COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

PUSH BUTTON
SWITCH BODY

VALVE
TUBE(2.5X4X150)
TUBE(2.5X4X700)

TUBE(2.5X4X150)
TUBE(2.5X4X550)

JOINT
TUBE(4X6X350)
FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

JOINT
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP

SCREW
PLUG

QT.

—_ _ —_ —_ a4 N N = = W = _ = N a N S NN = = DW= 2 =

_ N = =



From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



BEMER INSTALLATION PARTS

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 206338 gy ardh RUBBER CUSHION 4
2 207073 Bftx>/C10 SCREW 4
3 207074 1IE X8 RING 4
4 200728 E4£ WASHER 4
5 202045 NRES SPRING WASHER 4
6 005020 NAFYM/C10 NUT 4
7 259033-UD NIV N AIN— BELT COVER 1
8 004906 xXxY (F) /4. 8 SCREW 4

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



DO® j

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



RIS

REF.NO.

arWON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71

PART NO.

000586-9S
000586A9S
000586B9S
000503-SA
000509

004835
000505BSA
OO0505ASA
000505-SA
000380A

201252
004803
000381-SA
000507
000382-SA

007102
000512
004022
000502-SA
000504-SA

004805
004021
000383-SA
004803
004014

000384A
004803
004012
000233-SA
004803

004012
000293C
000293
004803
004012

000505-SA
000380A
201252
004803
000381-SA

000507
000382-SA
007102
000512
004022

000506
000383-SA
004803
004014
000384

004803
004012
000233-SA
004803
004012

000293
004803
004012
000527-SA
004805

004021
000506
000502ASA
000504-SA
004805

004021
000527-SA
004805
004021
000506

000386

EBSRBTR

RIL (#8) (7 AR3L)
I (#8) (8A3L)
RIL (#8) (9AIL)
&z KiE (F)
EES

RAFY M1 8
TSy bk
JZ4 v b (2Z51)
JZ4 v b (3A3L)
RILE

INFEESE
RNAFY M4
=m

gLz
Lk X

NAXT M6X3 2
EE4
FXTMBEX10
&z KiE (k)
TaAdhk

RAFY kM5
FEFXT A M5X1 6
TSy bk
RAFY K M4
FRT A M4X25

SRiEERE

RNAFY M4
FxRT A M4E4X1 2
RILE —

RAFY ~ M4

FRXT A M4A4XT 2
SoERE (3 A3
SERE (6 A3
NAFY M4
FERTM4EA X 2

TSy b (3ZA3D)
E a3

INTEESR

RAFY M4
M

Lz

o B |

KBRS M6X3 2
FES
FEXTMBX10

E3=aN

TSy bk
RAFY K M4
FERT A M4X25
SRiEERE

RAFY ~ M4
FERTZM4XT 2
RILE—

RAFv k" M4
FERTME4XT 2

SiE%E (6 AN3L)
RAFY K M4
FERTZM4E4XT 2
JZ4 v b (3A3L)
RAFY M5

FxT A M5X16
EJ=aN

Xz FE (k)
D I B
RAFY M5

FERTM5X16
7> v b (373D
NAFY F M5
FERT A M5X16
EJ=WN

xS

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY(7-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY(8-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY(9-SPOOL)

COLUMN PIPE(LOWER)
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
BRACKET(2-SPOOL)

BRACKET(3-SPOOL)
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER
NUT
SPOOL TRAY

SPOOL MAT
SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

COLUMN PIPE(UPPER)
JOINT

NUT
SCREW
BRACKET
NUT
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE ARM
NUT

SCREW

HOLDER

NUT

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE(3-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE(6-SPOOL)
NUT

SCREW

BRACKET(3-SPOOL)
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY

SPOOL MAT

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD EYELET
BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE ARM

NUT
SCREW
HOLDER
NUT
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE(6-SPOOL)
NUT

SCREW

BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

THREAD EYELET
COLUMN PIPE(UPPER)
JOINT

NUT

SCREW
BRACKET(3-SPOOL)
NUT

SCREW

THREAD EYELET

CAP

THREAD STAND
QrT.
:
4
1
111
2 2 2
1101
4
4
11 2
4 5 6

=<4 NNN AR ABMD
== NNNDN aoaoaon
=< NNN OO0 000

A aa NN
S a4 a NN
A ada NN

a4 aaaa
a4 aaaa
a4 aa g A

-
-
-

N = 2w = - aa A a4 aaaa - ada A - a AW WWwWww =
N = 2w = _aadadaa a4 aaaa _aaaan - aaww WW W =
N = 2w = - aa A —aaaaa - a A - a AW WWwWww=

W= = 2N
W= =2 2N
W= = 2N

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



4

& e

&

¥9-1€5/G2 | +6-09G6G2 26-¥90252 | YOV.6V/SE | 49L-ZEL6SE | POOVLLLSZ | OXy 9xy'9xp'9| L0OVSIEXOESH-YLIM

8V-065/G2 | +6-9556G2 8ag6se 26-6902G2 | SYVYBV/SE | 494-MELBSE | 8POSLILSZ | OLXOLXOLXS' | 90VBYEGXOESH-VLIM

9 9y~ 950 0IXOLX9'S | POV9SZHXOESH-1ZOM

CHEG XL 1oy cagrgy | HOES9ESE 995252 c6e90e5e o viovesz | OV Topnogiisz | oixoixe | COVBYZYXOESH-ZOM
9~ vesaLse 9y~ 950 EIXEIXO'G | Z0VILEYXOESH-HLOM

gv-pegez | HOHaS6C cH90eEe e vooresz | OV OO | Tguncgiicz | eixeixey | LOVBOSKXOESH-HLOM

8v-02v6GC | 49+-6€+652 | 8Y0S8L/ST 80400EYX0Zy-729M

ZHGX AL | 8rOvS/SZ | 16-8956G2 — 995/52 VLT [ o romress | ooorsz | PO [ a03006rX0z0-boM
¥9-1€S/G2 | +6-09G6G2 26-¥902G2 | YOV.6V/SC | 49+-2EL6SE | POOSLIISZ | vOXPOXy'9 | 60426HYXETy-vLIM

87-065/G2 | +6-9556G2 26-6902GC | SYVY6/SS | 49L-MELGSS | 8YOZLI/SZ | O0MXOLXOF | 80400EYXEZh-vZIM

CHES XML - 995.5¢ ooV~ G'8xG'8Xg'8 | G04GGZHXATY-vZOM
00-825/52 | +6-G556G2 BO0902GE [~ | HIVEBLOGT | O0HLHSE [ o

9 9% 950 EIXELXELXI'G | |hYIPPSXID0P-7LIM

gy-gegcz | L0 99965¢ b00c8e gy covese | S0V IEYOSE [T oing 1u6z | eixeixeixey | 0LVBEVSXOO0K-LOM

8V-0vS/G2 | +6-89G6G2 267,022 | 8Y-026GZ | 49L-6EL6SE | 8YOS8L/SZ | OLXOLXOLXS' | 90VBYEGXID0V-FLIM

9 9% 950 0IX0IX9'S | POVISZHXDI0b-HLOM

CHES XL o) eearge | HOTHSESE gagege 99545¢ cBBL0CEC o ivece | TOrBEMOSC o negiicz | oixoixe s | SOVSKZYXDO0W-HLIM
9~ 9+ 950 EIXELXO'G | Z0VILELXDI0V-HLOM

gv-gegsez | O 04S65C cb6el0e5e o aivese | TOV4EYOS Toinigiicz | eixeixg | LOVBOSKXOD0W-LOM

¥9-1€5/G2 | +6-09G6G2 26-¥90252 | YOV.6V/SC | 49L-2EL6SE | POOSLIISZ |vOXp OXy'9xp'9| L0DYSTSXIE0b-FLIM

8V-065/G2 | +6-9G56G2 855662 26-690252 | SYVYBY/SE | 49-MELBSE | 8YOZLILSZ | OLXOLXOLX8'Y | 90VBYEGXOE0V-FLIM

9+ 9y - 950 0IXOLX9'S | POVISZHXOE0b-1ZOM

CHEG XL oy caargy | HOES96SE 995.5¢ cbe90cEe oy lovese | A Torn ez | oixoixe s | SOVSKZYXOE0W-HLIM
9% vessese 9V 950 + EIXEIX9'G  |Z0VOLEPXOB0-DLIM

gv-resez | HOHESEC cbH90ee e voovesz | 09O Toroepiscz | erxeixer | HOVBOSKXOHO0W-LOM

It B3 LIL2 = | P vt | S——ar | (BT BT w3 G4 T
e

(1)1SI7 S1HVd IONVD Sseuss v/9M

(EA—)G—L SBUSS 7/9M

& Supply LLC

ine

Mach

ing

Superior@W

From the library of




& =

/ Ly y y
L By y
~ ‘s --‘

95 95 4 950 EIXELXEIXQ'S | FLYIVFSXDIGH-1LIM
87-€€6/52 +6-995652 c6-0L0c5e gr-covesg | JOr 9EHese 8Y06. 1252 | ELXELXELX8Y | 0LY8EYSXDIGH-HLIM
8v-0v5.52 16-89G6G2 26-v,0252 81-02¥65¢ | 491-6E1652 | 8¥D98+/GZ | OFXOLXOLX8'Y | 90V8YEGXDISH-v2ZI9M
SHESX AL | 95 ~ 856652 995/62 95 4 950 ~ 0LX0IX9'S | POVISZYXDISH-v2Z9M
8766652 +6-1L565C cb-eL0cqe gr-elvesg | JO SEHESC 8yOP8L/G2 | O0ILX0LX8y | E0V8YEYXDISH-vLIM
9 95~ 950 ~ EIXELX9'S | 2OVILEYXDDSH-vZ9M
16-0/5652 26-2,0252 91-/E1652
8%-866/52 gr-81resz | - 8v028k.G2 | EIXeixg'y | HOWS0EYXOIGH-vLIM
Y3gioH | WSSV dv3ad ANOH4 H3IATOH "SSV 1004 31v1d ON 03ds/
F1033N 37033aN ayvno 31a3aN H3d001 H3d0OT yassag | 00dd33H 37033aN 39NV 3dAL ANIHOVIN
il ) ) JIl:]
It B3 E)H | P vt | S—v—ar | (BT s i3 f—d T
=
FO)

(2)1SI7 S1HVd IONVD seuss +/9M

(@)ZEA—)G—L S8UsS 1/ 9M

& Supply LLC

ine

Mach

ing

Superiora/v

From the library of




ATFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000197 59 27 004514 49 27 004803 69 27 007018 5 20 007066 51 14
000197 61 19 004514 51 24 004803 69 30 007018 5 23 007068 51 22
000197 63 27 004516 47 3 004803 69 34 007018 5 31 007068 51 38
000197 65 19 004518 49 26 004803 69 39 007018 7 23 007068 53 10
000233-SA 69 29 004518 63 4 004803 69 48 007018 9 19 007068 53 15
000233-SA 69 53 004518 65 4 004803 69 51 007018 13 1 007068 55 10
000293 69 33 004522 27 30 004803 69 54 007018 13 19 007068 55 15
000293 69 56 004522 27 33 004803 69 57 007018 15 19 007068 57 10
000293C 69 32 004522 31 26 004805 27 6 007018 41 14 007068 57 15
000380A 69 10 004523 49 18 004805 33 33 007018 41 25 007073 47 39
000380A 69 37 004524 27 14 004805 49 12 007018 59 11 007074 51 37
000381-SA 69 13 004527 17 3 004805 51 55 007018 59 17 007075 5 27
000381-SA 69 40 004527 39 4 004805 59 13 007018 61 11 007077 39 30
000382-SA 69 15 004528 5 28 004805 61 13 007018 61 17 007079 49 37
000382-SA 69 42 004531 29 9 004805 63 13 007018 63 11 007082 7 3
000383-SA 69 23 004531 35 5 004805 65 13 007018 65 11 007082 7 14
000383-SA 69 47 004531 45 18 004805 69 21 007018A 3 21 007082 19 20
000384 69 50 004534 19 8 004805 69 60 007018A 9 13 007082 41 50
000384A 69 26 004534 21 12 004805 69 65 007018A 13 26 007082 47 25
000386 69 71 004534 27 18 004805 69 68 007018A 15 13 007083 51 26
000502-SA 69 19 004534 51 49 004806 11 4 007018A 35 10 007083 51 43
000502ASA 69 63 004535 39 21 004806 13 34 007018A 35 12 007083 51 60
000503-SA 69 4 004535 39 24 004806 17 12 007018A 41 48 007084 11 2
000504-SA 69 20 004537 29 15 004806 59 43 007018A 43 14 007084 13 32
000504-SA 69 64 004537 29 41 004806 61 47 007018A 43 21 007084 17 10
000505-SA 69 9 004537 47 20 004821 43 23 007018A 43 27 007086 25 4
000505-SA 69 36 004539 3 24 004821 49 38 007018A 63 17 007102 69 16
000505ASA 69 8 004539 9 7 004821 51 12 007018A 65 17 007102 69 43
000505BSA 69 7 004539 13 6 004835 69 6 007019 9 31 007105 45 15
000506 69 46 004539 15 7 004905 53 6 007019 13 14 007128 19 3
000506 69 62 004539 29 2 004905 53 27 007019 13 22 007128 31 16
000506 69 70 004539 29 27 004905 53 38 007019 39 14 007129 27 40
000507 69 14 004539 47 15 004905 55 6 007019 39 17 007129 27 41
000507 69 41 004539 51 30 004905 55 27 007019 41 20 007130 31 28
000509 69 5 004539 51 47 004905 55 38 007019A 5 13 007131 29 29
000512 69 17 004541 3 23 004905 57 6 007019A 7 8 007138 51 57
000512 69 44 004541 19 24 004905 57 27 007019A 33 31 007139 51 46
000527-SA 69 59 004541 21 24 004905 57 38 007019A 35 8 007140 51 34
000527-SA 69 67 004543 25 2 004906 67 8 007019A 35 24 007141 49 35
000586-9S 69 1 004543 25 26 004910 59 28 007019A 39 35 007142 29 23
000586A9S 69 2 004543 27 24 004910 59 40 007020 7 20 007143 9 29
000586B9S 69 3 004543 41 2 004910 61 20 007020 18 17 007143 15 30
001459 47 7 004543 41 5 004910 61 44 007020 23 3 007145 27 36
001817-2A 35 25 004543 53 20 004910 63 28 007020 23 5 007152 21 4
002022-4 33 26 004543 53 25 004910 63 40 007020 31 33 007153 21 5
002133-1 35 3 004543 55 20 004910 65 20 007020A 7 25 007170 23 24
002193 39 7 004543 55 25 004910 65 44 007020A 23 13 007174 47 18
003044 59 32 004543 57 20 005020 67 6 007021 7 17 007175 47 4
003044 61 25 004543 57 25 005060 49 14 007021 27 20 007196 41 30
003044 63 32 004543 59 15 005084 33 20 007021 27 26 007213 7 5
003044 65 25 004543 61 15 005118 33 8 007021 47 34 007213 41 16
004012 69 28 004543 63 15 005118 59 31 007021A 5 5 007268 21 6
004012 69 31 004543 65 15 005118 61 27 007021A 5 7 137142 55 28
004012 69 35 004547 19 1 005118 63 31 007021A 21 10 137142 53 28
004012 69 52 004547 19 13 005118 65 27 007021A 23 14 137142 53 39
004012 69 55 004547 19 15 005138B 45 4 007021A 23 16 137142 55 39
004012 69 58 004547 19 18 005183 59 30 007021A 45 24 137142 57 28
004014 69 25 004547 21 17 005183 61 24 007024 23 31 137142 57 39
004014 69 49 004547 21 19 005183 63 30 007024A 7 10 137142 59 33
004021 69 22 004547 21 22 005183 65 24 007024A 17 6 137142 61 26
004021 69 61 004547 27 2 005184 33 24 007025A 33 10 137142 61 28
004021 69 66 004547 29 25 005187 33 22 007025A 51 11 137142 63 33
004021 69 69 004547 31 8 005242 5 9 007026 45 14 137142 65 26
004022 69 18 004547 47 1 005376 19 6 007028 21 2 137142 65 28
004022 69 45 004547 49 2 005386 33 17 007028 47 27 137441 51 51
004304 59 41 004547 49 7 005447 35 23 007029 13 8 137441 51 56
004304 61 45 004548 19 22 005447 37 11 007029 59 4 137906 41 28
004325 41 18 004548 41 9 005447 37 22 007029 61 4 167061 17 4
004325 41 32 004548 49 9 005546 27 1 007030 47 22 179040-05 23 17
004500 19 27 004550 29 40 007008 39 32 007031 41 35 179107-05 5 3
004501 21 27 004554 11 12 007009 7 31 007031 41 39 179320-05 31 4
004501 39 10 004554 18 387 007009 25 14 007031 41 43 192024 33 14
004503 41 12 004554 17 20 007009 25 21 007032 15 32 200136 43 4
004503 51 5 004554 23 21 007009 39 28 007034 29 33 200140A 43 28
004503 53 41 004554 23 22 007010 33 37 007034 33 29 200152 43 6
004503 55 41 004554 53 23 007010 39 25 007036 13 12 200152 43 30
004503 57 41 004554 55 23 007012 4127 007036 19 9 200728 67 4
004504 45 5 004554 57 23 007012 47 3 007041 23 10 200983 29 38
004510 51 10 004555 19 17 007013 25 6 007041 29 M 201037 35 28
004510 51 29 004555 21 21 007013 25 23 007044 9 3 201068 35 31
004511 53 12 004555 41 10 007013 47 29 007044 13 2 201074A 27 9
004511 53 17 004555 49 3 007014 33 12 007044 15 3 201191 9 5
004511 55 12 004556 19 25 007015A 21 9 007044 29 35 201191 13 4
004511 55 17 004556 21 25 007017 9 15 007052 5 15 201191 15 5
004511 57 12 004568 51 35 007017 13 28 007052 5 25 201252 27 15
004511 57 17 004569 23 28 007017 15 15 007062 49 29 201252 39 3
004514 21 14 004581 33 32 007017 41 46 007066 7 28 201252 69 11
004514 31 24 004592 21 3 007017A 3 17 007066 28 35 201252 69 38
004514 43 10 004803 69 12 007017A 13 25 007066 41 23 201629 29 37
004514 45 17 004803 69 24 007017A 43 33 007066 47 42 201635 49 13

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



A VTFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
202045 67 5 210200 45 21 240334 59 14 251026 23 33 253632 41 29
202175 31 1 210201-PD 45 23 240344 61 14 251027 47 40 253633 41 34
202175 31 22 210306 41 26 240344 63 14 251510A92 25 1 253634 41 24
202175 47 13 210307 7 29 240344 65 14 251511 25 3 253635 41 17
202176 29 20 210307 23 34 240352 7 18 251513-92 25 22 253636 41 19
202177 31 13 210307 41 22 240365 1 1 251522 25 24 253637 41 47
202178 29 17 210307 47 M4 240365 13 36 251523-92 25 5 253638 41 45
202199 43 5 210319 35 26 240365 17 19 252035 27 4 253639 41 49
202199 43 19 210585 41 36 240366 53 19 252036A92 27 1 253640 41 13
202199 43 25 210585 41 40 240366 55 19 252037-91 27 5 253641 19 29
202199 43 31 210585 41 44 240366 57 19 252039 27 8 253655 39 16
202199 43 35 210586 39 8 240474 39 33 252040-92 27 19 25400-91 35 1
202286 27 10 210679 3 19 240506 27 42 252041 27 21 254003B91 35 4
202287A 45 3 210679 3 20 250013 9 4 252041 27 27 254020 35 18
202868 35 6 210679 3 30 250013 13 3 252042 27 22 254020 37 6
202875 7 32 210766 43 9 250013 15 4 252043 27 23 254020 37 17
202875 15 33 211247 49 23 250019 5 4 252044 27 12 254022 35 2
202875 33 36 212186 23 19 250020 3 15 252045-92 27 25 254028 35 7
202901 51 7 231011 27 32 250021 5 11 252046-92 27 17 254029 35 14
204023 53 32 231513 53 13 250023 5 14 252047 27 28 254029 37 2
204023 53 43 231513 55 13 250117 3 2 252048 27 34 254029 37 13
204023 55 32 231513 57 13 250148 3 10 252049-91 27 3 254030 35 15
204023 55 43 234521 39 20 250150-PD 5 1 252052 27 29 254030 37 3
204023 57 32 234521 39 23 250151BTD 5 6 252055 27 37 254030 37 14
204023 57 43 240001 3 M 250151CTD 17 1 252056-92 19 7 254031B9T 35 13
204052A 31 9 240008 47 10 250153 5 8 252607A92 29 1 254031C9T 37 1
204084 29 3 240011 51 53 250157 3 16 252608 29 7 254031D9U 37 12
204107 39 2 240017 29 31 250158-91 3 14 252609-92 29 8 254032 35 11
204161A 47 23 240055 29 10 250161 7 2 252610C 47 1 254033 35 9
204585 21 26 240062 27 7 250167D 7 6 252612 29 12 254504 49 10
204585 47 38 240062 49 1 250167G 9 8 252613 29 16 255003A 43 7
204585 59 29 240097 31 3 250167G 15 8 252614 29 13 255005 43 13
204585 61 21 240097 31 1 250169BPD 7 9 252615 29 14 255019 45 16
204585 63 29 240098 23 8 250169CPD 17 5 252616 29 19 255021 43 M
204585 65 21 240102 51 33 250173 7 12 252616 47 19 255024 45 9
204754A 39 6 240110 3 5 250174 7 13 252617 29 22 255025 45 10
205061 39 5 240114B 51 42 250224A 5 12 252618-91 29 24 255026 45 1
205061 53 35 240126 19 26 250225 5 18 252620 29 28 255027 45 12
205061 55 35 240127 3 18 250226 5 19 252621 29 30 255028 45 13
205061 57 35 240134 43 24 250227A 5 22 252622 29 26 255035-91 43 1
205088 3 9 240135 43 3 250230-RA 33 38 252623 29 32 255037 43 2
205097 23 9 240136 43 8 250231A91 5 17 252624-VB 29 34 255038 43 17
206028 7 19 240143 43 15 250255 7 24 252625 29 36 255039 43 12
206050C 19 28 240143 43 39 250256 7 27 252626 29 42 255041 45 1
206063 23 M 240144 43 16 250257A 7 30 252628 31 25 255042 45 6
206139 33 7 240145 43 18 250289 7 252629 31 27 255048 45 2
206148 33 25 240148 31 2 250296-PD 9 1 252630-C 31 20 255091-91 45 7
206149 33 21 240198 9 6 250296-PD 13 1 252631 31 18 255092 45 8
206156 33 19 240198 13 5 250296APD 15 1 252632A 31 29 255093 45 19
206157 33 16 240198 15 6 250296BPD 9 2 252634A 31 10 255094-91 43 26
206172 27 3 240226 3 8 250296CPD 15 2 252660 29 43 255097-91 43 22
206180 49 21 240226 5 2 250300 5 30 252669 31 23 255099 43 20
206201 35 19 240227 3 4 250301 5 29 252671 29 44 255100-91 43 32
206201 37 7 240228 3 3 250302-PD 7 4 252675 31 17 255102 43 37
206201 37 18 240228 17 7 250306-9P 7 1 253000-91 33 1 255108 3 12
206202 35 21 240231 27 16 250309 7 15 253003 33 2 255109 43 40
206202 37 9 240232 27 13 250310-PD 7 16 253005-91 33 9 255123 43 29
206202 37 20 240234 29 5 250311-TB 5 26 253008-91 33 13 255546 47 9
206203 35 20 240235-92 31 7 250312 7 7 253010 33 18 255548 47 8
206203 37 8 240236 29 4 250316-91 17 8 253013 33 27 255555A 47 5
206203 37 19 240236 49 5 250325 7 21 253014 33 28 255558-91 47 24
206233 45 20 240237 29 6 250326 13 7 253015 33 30 255598 47 14
206338 67 1 240239 31 15 250328 17 2 253018 33 6 255599 47 16
206431 45 22 240241 31 14 250514 19 19 253027 33 23 255600 47 12
206524 23 18 240244 43 38 250517A 21 7 253033A 33 5 255602-92 47 26
206590 3 1 240245 43 36 250524 21 13 253062 33 34 255605 47 30
206748 31 6 240249 53 36 250526C91 21 1 253062A 33 35 255606 47 21
206748 31 12 240249 55 36 250528-91 21 20 253500-92 21 8 255607-9P 47 2
206840 43 34 240249 57 36 250529-91 21 16 253501A92 21 1 255609-91 47 32
207073 67 2 240250 53 34 250529A91 19 12 253503 39 1 255611 47 35
207074 67 3 240250 55 34 250530-91 19 16 253504-92 39 9 255613 47 37
207358 3 13 240250 57 34 250545-91 19 14 253505B 39 12 255614 47 17
207358 29 18 240251 29 39 250547A 21 18 253505C 39 13 256012 51 39
207358 31 5 240252 33 3 250551 19 4 253507A 39 26 256501 49 4
207924 5 16 240253 33 4 250552 21 15 253508C 39 29 256503 49 8
207925 29 21 240257 51 8 250554-92 19 2 253509A 39 3 256504-9P 49 15
207925 31 19 240257A 51 61 250555-91 19 1 253533A 41 37 256507 49 16
207925 31 21 240258 51 20 250557-91 19 10 253533B 41 38 256508 49 17
208448 35 29 240259 51 32 250561A 19 28 253533B 41 M4 256509 49 20
209084 3 7 240263 5 10 250565-91 19 21 253533C 41 42 256510A9P 51 1
210003 3 6 240271 47 6 250566-TD 21 23 253541 39 34 256512 51 2
210025 13 9 240278 41 6 251010 23 7 253545A 39 19 256513-92 51 48
210025 23 29 240279 41 7 251014-91 23 1 253545B 39 22 256514 51 50
210025 23 32 240281 31 31 251016 23 6 253617 39 27 256515 51 52
210025 59 5 240282 31 30 251017 23 12 253623 41 8 256516 51 54
210025 61 5 240305 63 5 251018 23 15 253624 41 3 256517 51 9
210061 59 42 240305 65 5 251021 23 4 253625-9P 44 N 256518 51 6
210061 61 46 240308 41 4 251022-92 23 2 253627-91 41 1 256519 51 13
210069 49 19 240332 23 26 251024 23 25 253630 4121 256521 51 17
210091-92 19 5 240332 41 15 251025 23 30 253631 41 3 256524-91 51 18

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



ATFYvIR

PART NO.

256527
256530A
256533
256535
256558
256567
256568-92
256569
256570
256571

256575-91
256577
256578
256579-92
256580
256583A
256584-9P
256586
256587
256588

256589
256590
256591
256592
256593
257593
257593
257599
258020C91
258095-91

258095-91
258095A91
258096
258096
258096A
258097-91
258097-91
258100-91
258100A91
258100B91

258100C91
258102-91
258102-91
258102A91
258102A91
258104
258105
258107
258107
258108

258108
258113-91
258115-91
258115A91
258115B91
258115C91
258116-91
258117
258120
258120

258122
258122A
258123
258125-91
258126
258131
258131
258131
258139
258140-91

258140A91
258141
258142-91
258142A91
258143
258143
258144
258144
258145
258145

258145
258146
258146
258146
259004
259004
259004
259005A
259005A
259005A

PAGE REF.NO.
51 19
51 23
51 27
51 44
51 3
51 21
51 28
51 25
51 31
51 36
51 45
51 58
51 4
49 6
49 1
51 59
49 24
49 28
49 25
49 30
49 3
49 32
49 33
49 34
51 16
25 13
25 20
47 28

9 21
9 9
15 9
13 29
9 11
15 11
13 30
9 10
15 10
9 22
9 23
9 24
9 25
9 16
15 16
9 17
15 17
9 30
9 20
11 5
17 13
11 6
17 14
15 21
15 22
15 28
15 24
15 25
15 31
15 26
11 7
17 15
13 15
13 20
13 18
13 28
15 20
11 8
13 35
17 16
9 28
9 26
9 27
15 29
15 27
15 28
11 9
17 17
1110
17 18
11 1
13 31
17 9
1 3
13 338
17 1
53 5
55 5
57 5
53 8
55 8
57 8

PART.NO.

259006
259006
259006
259006A
259006A
259006A
259007
259007
259007
259010

259010
259010
259011
259011
259011
259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A

259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A
259015A
259018-91
259018-91
259018-91

259020
259020
259020
259022-91
259022-91
259022-91
259023-91
259023-91
259023-91
259033-UD

259034-91
259034A91
259034B91
259035-91
259035A91
259035891
259036
259036
259036
259037

259037
259037
259038
259038
259038
259550
259552
259554
259557
259559

259567
259567A
259569
259569A
263542A9T
263542A9T
263542A9T
263542C9T
263542C9T
263542C9T

263543-TA
263544-TA
300216
300216
300220
300220
300220
300220
300590
300590

300590
300590
303067
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

PAGE

53
55
57
53
55
57
53
55
57
53

55
57
53
55
57
53
53
53
53
55

55
55
55
57
57
57
57
53
55
57

53
55
57
53
55
57
53
55
57
67

53
55
57
53
55
57
53
55
57
53

55
57
53
55
57
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
35
37
37
35
37
37

35
35
59
63
59
61
63
65
59
61

63
65

©oOo~N~NO

REF.NO,

9

9

9
14
14
14
26
26
26
37

37
37
40
40
40
11
16
31
42
11

16
31
42
1
16
31
42
33
33
33

24
24

n
NARAOWORN

MO = = =

21
21
18

18
18
22
22
22

10
16
17

19
11
18
12
16

15
17

16

30
27
25
25
26
22
26
22
39
43

36
40
11
22
21
24
22
26
12
14

PART.NO.

303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
303448
303448
303448
306243
306301
306301
306301
306500
306671

306789
306789
306829
306829
306829
3068308
306830B
306830B
350233A91
350233A91

350274
350274
350274
350274
350549
350549
350550
350550
350550
350550

350551
350551
350552-91
350552-91
350552A91
350552A91
350552891
350552B91
350552C91
350552C91

350622
350622
350622
350624
350624
350625
350625
350626
350626
350643

350643
350645-91
350645-91
513103
513103
513103
513103
513119
513119
513119

513119
522007
522007
522014-91
522014-91
522032
522032
522032
522032
527006

527006
527012
527012
527012
527012
532001
532001
540003
540003
540004

From the library of. Superio

PAGE REF.NO.
9 18
9 32

13 16
13 21
13 24
18 27
15 12
15 14
15 18
23 27
39 15
39 18
41 33
47 33
51 41
35 22
37 10
37 21
51 40
49 22
49 36
51 15
55 29
53 29
57 29
53 30
55 30
57 30
59 18
63 18
59 12
61 12
63 12
65 12
59 3
61 3
13 10
13 18
59 16
61 16
59 10
61 10
59 1
61 1
63 1
65 1
59 2
61 2
63 2
65 2
53 7
55 7
57 7
63 16
65 16
63 3
65 3
63 10
65 10
61 23
65 23
61 18
65 18
59 6
61 6
63 6
65 6
59 7
61 7
63 7
65 7
59 34
61 38
63 34
65 38
59 35
61 39
63 35
65 39
59 22
63 22
59 9
61 9
63 9
65 9
59 19
63 19
61 29
65 29
61 30

PART.NO.

540004
540005
540005
600032
600032
600077
600077
600077
600077
600078

600078
600078
600078
600079
600079
600079
600079
600099
600099
601020

601020
601020
601020
601049
601049
601049
601049
601053
601053
601072

601072
601089
601089
601110
601110
601115
601136
601136
608002
608002

608002
608002
9A3002
9A3048
9A3067
9A3069
9A3071
9A3072
W00024-1

PAGE REF.NO.
65 30
61 31
65 31
59 21
63 21
59 23
61 35
63 23
65 35
59 24
61 33
63 24
65 33
61 32
61 34
65 32
65 34
61 37
65 37
59 8
61 8
63 8
65 8
59 36
61 40
63 38
65 42
59 38
61 42
63 41
65 45
63 37
65 41
59 20
63 20
47 36
61 36
65 36
59 37
61 41
63 39
65 43
45 25

3 25

26
3 27
3 28
3 29
33 15

PART.NO.

ing Machine & Supply LLC

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.



From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZ O BEHKN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B600400000 December 2001
€ 1992 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

ZON=YAFOTICERHEINTLBIARBIR ARDIHFELELEET DI ENHD T,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





